KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT POLICY & PROCEDURES - { Deleted: ADMINISTRATIVE )
Fee Schedule Policy, _ - { Deleted: 2013 )

I. Purpose

(

It is the purpose of this policy to clarify the hatity of the Kittitas Board of Health to set fees, |,

Formatted: Normal, No bullets or numbering ]

to establish current fees for services providethieyKittitas County Public Health Department
(KCPHD), to provide guidelines for the determinataf fees, and to establish service cost
calculation, billing, and refund policies.
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pertaining to the preservation of the life and tieaf the people within its jurisdiction /{

and shall: Establish fee schedules for issuingnewing licenses or permits or for such /,
| other services as are authorized by the law andutke of the state board of health o

provided that such fees for services shall not eddbe actual cost of providing any suc}j/
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<#>The procedures for the fee schedule policy|are
as follows:

services. (Revised Code of Washington 70.05.060) 27 Deleted: wil )

B. Fee Schedule Developmeiihe fee schedulesallbe developed to allow KCPHD to /.-~ { Deleted: il )
recover its direct and indirect costs. KCPHIfallnot operate on a for-profit basis, but -~ —

shallseek not to operate at a loss. Pass-throughgostsiot be included in the fee -~ | Deleted: vl )

schedule, byshallbe reflected in an appropriate billing document. =~~~ ~~{_Deleted: wi )

C. Public Input Public inputin the form of a public hearing procesdsallbe sought prior to (_ Deleted: vi )

completion of the draft fee schedule. Public iiion of changeshallbe completed ~~ {  Deleted: wil )

after the updated fees are adopted. “{_ Deleted: in fees wil )

D. Frequency of ReviewFee schedulgshallbeupdated angresented to the Kittitas =~~~ {  peleted: wil )

County Board of Health for review and approval areanual basis, at a minimum. The ™ pejeted: wil )

| fee scheduleshallbe revised and presented to the Kittitas County@oaHealthin ___ -~ ™5 iqreq: wi )

conjunction with the annual presentation of thditéis County Public Health Department// [ Deleted: wil ]

budget. -
E. Service Cost CalculatiofPrior to setting the fee, the servjgeallbe clearly defined, / ///

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, —

using standard definitions of practice when theigteXThe actual cost of the service,

shall beadjustedannually. Clinic fees may be adjusted based on the scalejnaéees PR

\

Deleted: <#>Fee Rounding Policy- Most cost
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calculated at $23.17, the nearest $5.00 mark i
$25.00. Similarly if a fee is calculated at $2).

the nearest $5.00 mark is $20.00. However, a fee
below $10.00 shall be rounded to the nearest
dollar.|
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Sliding Fee Scale Formula | .- {Formatted: Font: (Default) Times New }
Federal Poverty Level SldingFee | +, . \Roman, Font color: Auto
0-138% 0% { Formatted: Space Before: 0 pt J
138-157%% 25% | :\\\\ \ Formatted: Font: (Default) Times New
157-178% 50% | ;r\\ N Roman, Font color: Auto
178-200% 5% | ;\\\\ \ {Formatted Space Before: 0 pt J
200% 100%0 |1 | { Formatted: Space Before: 0 pt ]
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G. Inability to Pay:Individuals having a demonstrated L”?p',“if)[",Q@x@l@qtﬁele,ﬂﬂsﬁ,d,t ) Roman, Font color: Auto
specific serviceshat are considered important to prevent the shofaommunicable \ {Formatted Font: (Default) Times New }
diseases amongst the general pulsirch as tuberculin skin testifay high-risk clients, Roman, Font color: Auto
HIV and hepatitis C testinfipr high-risk clients, and child immunizatians 1" ( Formatted: Space Before: 0 pt )
H. Fee CollectionFees formostservices at KCPHRhallbe collected at the time of servuhg {:ormattFe& Folnt:.(ﬁl\Default) Times New J
provision, application for services, or permit/tise issuance, unless other billing oman, Font color: Auto
arrangements have been made priaymenghallbe either casbr personal check for \\\' ( Formatted: Space Before: 0 pt )
all services except for Vital Records and Food Wofkamds. For Vital Records and I {Eg:n?ra:“l::iit Font: (Ejtf:”'t) Times New J
Food Worker Cardsash, money orders, or cashier cheskall be acceptedPersonal | C R— )
checks, with the exception of business checks foyanizations that have established ormatted: Space Before: 0 bt
working relationship with KCPHDQshall not be accepted for Vital Records and Food || {;g;}";ﬂi‘r’“ Font: (Default) Times New J
Worker Cards. Money orders and personal checkstfar serviceshallbe made out to \ i Forma'tte 4 Font: (Defaut) Times New
Kittitas County Public Health Department. Two-garhecksshallnot be accepted for ) {Roman, Font color: Auto }
payment. Checks returned for insufficient fupdslibe assessed the Kittitas County |||,/ rormatted: space Before: 0 pt )
insufficient fund feeand follow up actions shall follow Kittitas CounBash Handling ||| (Formatted Underiine )
Policy and ProcedurgsVhen possible, clinic services will be billedpvate or public |
- Formatted: Normal, No bullets or numbering,
Insurance. {Tab stops: Not at 0.5" J
. Subsidized Service®o fegshallbe established for servicesiich arefunded by a local, Formatted: Indent: Left: 0.25", Tab stops:
state, or federal grant that provides for 100% beirsement of Kittitas Countyublic 0.5", List tab + Not at 0.25"
Health Department costs. ( Formatted: No underline )
J. LatePaymentslf Eiﬁ,ﬁrl‘ﬂioﬁ,"l‘%flt@'ﬁ ealth annual operating pe(faiod, camp, park, | [ Deleted: wil )
pool, solid waste) is renewgdterits expiration datéut before 21 days have passad Deleted: (...igh-risk clients)... HIV and
late fee of 20% shall be assessed. If the anmeahting permiphas not been renewed || hepatitis C testing for (...igh-risk clients).... and
after 21 days of its expiration date, a late fee of 4f%e annual feghallbe assessed. | gy oon: (vaceine proviaet Y TE
Operationshall be suspende_d if t_he annual operating permit rehev@lmquent ‘ Deleted: Pracices. . Foes for most services
beyond 35 days. A concessionaire for a tempo@g Evenghall submit a completed | KCPHD will...hall be collected at the time of
application at least two weeks prior to the firay @f the event or a fee double the \ service provision, application for services, or
) o . permit/license issuance, unless other billing
amountshallbeassessedAll other payments not received within 30 daf/gseuance by arrangements have been made prior. Paymen
KCPHD will incur a 10% late fee, accruing an adufitil 10%on the unpaid balance .. hall be efther cash or or .. ersonal check
X o ‘or most...Il services except for Vital Records al
every 30 days thereaftelf payment is not made within 90 days, the deparit shall Food Worker Cards. KCPHD...or Vital Record
f H P and Food Worker Cards, accepts c...ash, mon
Eglllde;igirsmalgggg;payment is made and/or attefmpecover payment through a oders ?r ??ﬁhier hecks shal}ljbe acc?ptﬁdfﬁr
p'c_lymen o] e_se serwce_s... ersonal checks,
K. Refunds|n order to request a refund, a written requesgtrha submitted utilizing the i | with the exception of business checks from
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— A\ organizations that have established a working
Request of Refund document on KCPHD’s website. ddmiment must be mailed, | relationship with KCPHD, wil...hall not be
faxed, or delivered to KCPHD: 507 N Nanum Stré&eiite 102, Ellensburg, WA 98926 ( accepted for Vital Records and Food V' [9]

or fax (509) 962-7581. All refund requestsallbe subject to an additional deduction for\‘ \
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work actually performed by KCPHD prior to receivitige refund request. The cost of
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being received in writing.
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L. Vital RecordsFeesVital records feg shall beconsistent with RCW0.58.107as seen in Deleted: Vital Records fees charged by
e ctihi : Washington State Department of Health and lo
Attachment Band is subject to change at any time by the &gtslature. Any fee registrars (RCW 70.58.107): The Kititas Coun
changes by the state legislature shall be adoptéldebKittitas County Public Health Public Health Department Vital...ital R...ecords
e e fees structure is...hall be consistent with RCW|
Department. The Kittitas County Health Departmgiticharges an additionge for 70.58.107, stated below. .s seen in Attachmen
same day service apd for the re-processing of desatliicates that are returned with a and is subject to change at any time by the sta

: 3 : legislature. Any fee changes by the state
corre_ctlon aﬁldath . i . legislature shall be adopted by the Kittitas Cou

M. Vaccine FeesThe base price for all vaccimeexcept influenzeshall be the actual cost« Public Health Department and the Public Healt
rmrirrad MACCDIID nhiie an AF A vieit famnA A varcinadminictratinrfas which eV Administrator will incorporate the fee changes
|ncqrred vapCPHD lu,s,@rl Qtfl,c,e,v,ls,_lt,f,eﬁnd_a__vaCCInadmlnlStra‘tlo'jee’ WhIC.h IS N into a fee schedule revision for approval by the
equivalent to the state allowed vaccine adminigtnatharge for children’s vaccinghe Kittitas County Board of Health during the cour
fee for influenza vaccine will be set to be compiedo local pharmacies, and will not \' Dol Depae e s o seitonal
include the vaccine administration charge, but intlude an office visit charged if dollars ($10.00)...ee for same day service and
administered in the officeClientsshallbe billed for the complete series of Japanese ' L_four doliars ($4.00) C...T61
Encephalitis and Rabies vaccigesfore the vaccine is orderdde to the infrequency of [ Deleted: _12. community Health Services |
use and the high cost. Pediafric vaccine is recgirom the State of Washington \{ Formatted: Underline )
Vaccine for Children Program and is administerdib¥ing the Washington State Formatted: Indent: Left: 0.25", Tab stops: }
Guidelineg except for immune globulin, rabies immune globuinjectable or oral 0.88", List tab + Not at 0.25
typhoid, Japanese encephalitis, rabies vaccineyeltalv fever Recommended child Deleted: the Kittitas County Public Health

. - Department ...lus an office visit fee for ...nd a
vaccines are provided by the state at no cost tBHIO and KCPHD shall follow the \|__vaccine administration of the vaccinati__ [7]
rules of the state Childhood Vaccine Program aedéleral Vaccines For Children \\( Formatted: Not Highlight )
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A. Hour ly ,S,QVY',CQB*'%@SUQHE'\{ service rates !E@@H@'ﬁg,f??% shall 99 pglﬁqu@@g\\ " { Formatted: Indent: Left: 0" )
using an average of salaries of staff that prothd@eservice. Hourly rates in fee \?\\ {Forma“ed_ Underling ]
calculations shall include salaries, benefits (@sin average benefit rate), and overhead\\\{Form‘_:Itted
for both the department and the county using thstmarrent approved indirect rate. \ Lol
The current hourly rates are in Attachment C. /[F”“‘a“ed o

B. Division Hourly Rates: Overall divisiohourly ratejnclude salaries, benefits, __— { Deleted: The cost calculations for each( __ 157 ]
departmental indirect (overhead), county indirsapport staff rates, and incidentals. <" { Formatted: Underline )
This rate igor services oactivitiegwithout an established fee or which require more Deleted: An overall depanmem__ve(w
hours than what is included in the current féag current division hourly rates and | Formatted 1)
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calculations are in Attachment C.

C. Rounding: The hourly service rates used in feeutations shall be rounded up to the _ _ - { Formatted: Underiine )
nearest $1.00. The hourly division rates usedgéovices without an established fee shall /{Formatted: Underline ]
be rounded up to the nearest $5.00. Fee calcutasivall also be rounded up to the [ Deleted: <tin the past, this is a rar(__[157)
nearest $5.00. Fees below $10.00 shall be roumgl¢d the nearest dollar. /" /[ Formatted [ Tigl)

D. Fee Calculations: Fee calculations shall takeaatmunt all costs associated with Formatted [ﬂ
delivering the service which best meets customeds@nd protects the health of the ) - 1]
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B. This policy is effective on the date the Public ke&dministrator the Health Officer N
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@Iﬂ_lxize 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
1 Annual $15855 and below $15856 — $1803§518039 — $20451|$20452 — $22979 |$22980 and ak;c;v
B Monthly ~ {$1320 and below $1321 — $1502 ($1503 — $1629 |$1630 —$1852 |$1853 and above
5 Annual $15883 and below $15884 — $1807(518071 — $20487|$20488 — $23019 |$23020 and abov
B Monthly ~ ($1323 and below $1324 — $1505 ($1506 —$1706 |$1707 —$1917 |$1918 and above
3 Annual $26950 and below $26951 — $30661$30662 — $34762|$34763 — $39059 |$39060 and abov
B Monthly ~ ($2245 and below $2246 — $2554 |$2555 — $2896 |$2897 — $3254  |$3255 and above
4 Annual $32498 and below $32499 — $36973536974 — $41918|$41919 — $47099 |$47100 and abov
- Monthly  |$2707 and below $2708 — $3080 ($3081 — $3492 |$3493 —$3924  |$3925 and above
5 Annual $38046 and below $38047 — $43284543285 — $49074|$49075 — $55139 |$55140 and abov
- Monthly ~ |$3170 and below $3171 — $3606 ($3607 — $4089 |$4090 — $4594  |$4595 and above
5 Annual $43593 and below  |$43594 — $49595$49596 — $56229($56230 — $63179 [$63180 and abov
- Monthly  [$3632 and below $3633 — $4132 ($4133 — $4685 |$4686 —$5264  |$5265 and above
. Annual $49141 and below  |$49142 — $55901$55908 — $63385($63386 — $71219 ($71220 and abov
- Monthly  |$4094 and below $4095 — $4658 |$4659 — $5281 |$5282 — $5934  |$5935 and above
8 Annual $54688 and below |$54689 — $62218562219 — $70540($70541 — $79259 [$79260 and abov
- Monthly ~ [$4556 and below $4557 — $5184 |$5185 — $5877 |$5878 — $6604  |$6605 and above




Attachment B: Vital Records RCW 70.58.107

T { Formatted: Font: 3 pt

[Fees charged by department and local registrars. " Formatted: Line spacing: single
The department of health shall charge a fee of tywollars for certified copies of records and.  { Formatted: Font: 12 pt, Not Boi
fdrfcfoblefs*érf information provided for researchtistical, or administrative purposes, and eight . { Formatted: Font: 12 p, Not Bold
dollars for a search of the files or records wheropy is made. The department shall prescribe [ Formatted: Line spacing: single
by regulation fees to be paid for preparing seéiled and for opening sealed files.

o U

No fee may be demanded or required for furnishemngjfeed copies of a birth, death, fetal death,
marriage, divorce, annulment, or legal separatwond for use in connection with a claim for
compensation or pension pending before the veterdménistration. No fee may be demanded
or required for furnishing certified copies of eattecertificate of a sex offender for use by a law
enforcement agency in maintaining a registerec#iexder database, or that of any offender
requested by a county clerk or court in the sth&ashington for purposes of extinguishing the
offender’s legal financial obligation.

The department shall keep a true and correct atcdail fees received and transmit the fees to
the state treasurer on a weekly basis.

Local registrars shall charge the same fees astédlte as hereinabove provided and as prescribed
by department regulation except in cases where ealyim made by credit card, charge card,
debit card, smart card, stored value card, federal automatic clearinghouse system, or other
electronic communication. Payment by these eleittnmethods may be subject to an additional

fee consistent with the requirements establisheB®W,36.29.190. All such fees collected, {Formatted: Default Paragraph Font, Font: 12 }
except for seven dollars of each fee collectedHerissuance of birth certificates and first cop|es pt, Not Bold
of death certificates and fourteen dollars of €aehcollected for additional copies of the same  { Formatted: Font: 12 pt, Not Bold )

death certificate ordered at the same time asitstecbpy, shall be paid to the jurisdictional
health department.

All local registrars in cities and counties shalkk a true and correct account of all fees received
under this section for the issuance of certifiegie® and shall transmit seven dollars of the fees
collected for birth certificates and first copiddeath certificates and fourteen dollars of the fe
collected for additional copies of death certifesato the state treasurer on or before the fingt da
of January, April, July, and October. All but fidellars of the fees turned over to the state
treasurer by local registrars shall be paid todygartment of health for the purpose of
developing and maintaining the state vital recayggems, including a web-based electronic
death registration system.

Eight dollars of each fee imposed for the issuariaeertified copies, except for copies suitable
for display |ssued under RCVf\/]ﬁQ 53 O§§7§t7 tgqt[sﬁtlggeﬁquq local Igyglﬁsfsﬁhgﬁllibieihglg bythe - { Formatted: Font: 12 pt, Not Bold
- [ Formatted: Font: 12 pt, Not Bold
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\{ Formatted: Font: 12 pt, Not Bold
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Attachment C: Rates

Hourly Service Rates __ { Formatted: Font: 12 pt, Not Bold, Underline
- [ Formatted: Font: 12 pt, Not Bold, Underline
Overhead
Average Benefits (39% (39.25% of Total Hourly Rounded
Staff Classification Hourly Salary of salaries)* salaries) Rate up to $1
Environmental Health $24.24 $9.45 $9.51 $43.21 $44.00 ,|
Community Health (Nursing)  $26.06 $10.16 |  $10.23 |  $46.46 |  $47.00 || ormatted: Font: 12 pt, Not Bold, Underiine
pmmunity Health (Non-Nursing) $19.52 $7.61 $7.66 $34.79 $35.00
Support Staff  $13.01 $5.07 $5.11 $23.19 $24.00
Health Officer? $80.03 $6.40 $31.41 $117.84 $118.00

*Health Officer benefits are 8%

Division Hourly Rates - { Formatted: Font: 12 pt, Not Bold, Underline

D { Formatted: Line spacing: single

Community Health
Environmental Community Health  (Non-Nursing

Health (Nursing Services) Services)
Professional staff 1 holr $24.24 $26.06 $19.52
Support staff 1 holr $13.01 $13.01 $13.01
Benefits (39% of salaries) $14.53 $15.24 $12.69
yepartment overhead (27.25% of sala $10.15 $10.65 $8.86
County overhead (12% of salarigs) $4.47 $4.69 $3.90
Incidentals $10.80 $6.42 $4.22
Hourly Services Rafe $77.21 $76.06 $62.20
Rounded up to $5 $80.00 $80.00 $65.00
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Attachment D: 2014 Kittitas County Public Health Department FeeSchedule /- /[ Deleted: ces )
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES /| Formatted C1251)
e { Formatted Table 271
ACTIVITY TERM 201LF -/ Formatted . [28]
TR tted [ﬂ
DRINKINGWATER ] . \}F”'“a:d _—
************************* =\ ‘ormatte
Certificate of Potable Water Storage/Cistern UserNe | Each (expires | 843500 | ; B
Permit wlin 2 years) i RN Formatte ... [31]
Potable Water Hauler License | Annual | $240.00 | o } Formatted ... [32]
Time of Sale Potable Water Storage/Cistern System | L T Formatted Lol
Inspection Each $435.00 N { Formatted ... [34]
Annual Potable Water Storage/Cistern Water TestilRes Annual - - -F-——- $35.00 - | . \{ Formatted ... [35]
Review * [ Formatted (.36l
NN [361
Group Bworkbook | Each | $8.00 ____| ~ " { Formatted (.70
Water & Sewage Evaluation | | Each | $320.00 | N { Formatted (381
Reevaluatons | | Each [ $26500_ | . {Formatted ]}
Water OR Sewage Evaluaton | | Each | $235.00 ___| - \\\i\\ . { Formatted .. [40]
Water Sample collected p$CPHDstaff | | Each | $28Q00_ _ _ _| :\:\\\{ Formatted .. [41]
Well Site Review [ | Bach | §16500 | . [Deleted: 105 )
Well Site Inspection [ Each [ $275.00 | 1 [ Formatted [ pa2])
Group B Water System Application Review and Apptgya ~ Fach | $480.00 | o \\{ Formatted -.. [43]
Group B Water System Expansion (3-9 connections) | | Each | $345.00 | { Formatted Creal)
Water Metering Annual Fee Annual $195.00 \% Deleted: EH ]
- - - | F d (451
Automatic Meter Reading System Equipment | | Each | $125.00 | B ( Dozmta:ezoo HS]J
e S SESSEESES S | Deleted:

“ Adequate Water Supply Determination ] 3\‘,’ ( Formatted [w
Individual or shared water systems, Group B Water Each(expires ! { Formatted [ﬂ
Systems, Group A- NTNC and Group A-TNC Water X \(expire: $300.00 i - ]
Systems w/in 1 year) Deleted: 125 )
Group A Community Systems Each(expires $175.00 Formatted .. [48]

w/in 1 year) ’ Formatted [ﬂ [49]
Limited Review Ea(_:h (expires $95.00 Formatted [W

w/in 1 year) e 1" Formatted [ﬁ
Renewal Fach | $31—6—5 00 | Formatted [52]

_ e tlieetieetiestesliestietiestieitietietietietiestietiet | Formatted [ﬁ
pfanafit .| Annual |  $1,970.00 | Formatted (. 1541)
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Composting Facility Level2 | Annual | $1,130.00 | ( Formatted (1561
Composting Facility Level2 | Annual |  $1980.00 | Deleted: ADEQUATE WATER SUPP[_ [57] )
Composting Facility Level3 | Annual | _ $3,390.00_ __| \(_Formatted ... [58]
Digester 1 Annual | $1,130.00 | Formatted ... [59]
Recycling Center | Annual | $595.00 | Formatted ... [60]
Biosolids Utilizaton | Annual |  $113000 | | Formatted Table .. [61]
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ACTIVITY TERM 2014 F
Demoliion/inert | Annual | $1,130.00 _
Woodwaste | Annual | $1,130.00 |
Closed Landfill | Annual | $1,130.00 |
Limited Purpose Landfil | Annual | $1,970.00
Moderate Risk Waste Facility Level1 | Annual | $1,625.00
Moderate Risk Waste Facility Level2 | Annual | $4,260.00
pies ... | Annual | $1,130.00
Surfacgmpoundment | Annual | $1,130.00
Jire Storage | Annual | $1,130.00
Petroleum Contaminated Soil (PCS) Annual $1,130.00

New Application Review | | Each |  $1,955.00 _
Renewal ApplicationReview | | Each | $165.00
Meth Lab Investigaton | | Each | $815.00
Inactive Solid Waste Facilty | Annual | ¢ 60% of Permit Fee
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Attachment 4: 2013 Health Promotion Fee Schedule

Description

2012 Fee

2013 Fee

BLOOD BORNE PATHOGEN & HIV/AIDS EDUCATION

Community Classes(classes open to the public held several timeggean)

2 hour HIV/AIDS Education and Blood Borne
Pathogen Certification

$35.00 per person

$35.00 per perso

—

4 hour HIV/AIDS Education and Blood Borne
Pathogen Certification

$45.00 per person

$45.00 per perso

—

Group On-Site Classey(classes available to groups or organizations)

1 hour BBP Refresher Course

$135.00 per gro

Hp

H03%er group

2 hour HIV/AIDS Education and Blood Borne
Pathogen Class

$170.00 per group

$170.00 per grouy

Individual Certification (for indivi

duals unable to attend

a class)

1 hour BBP Refresher Course

$130.00 per pers

on

.80.3@r person

2 hour HIV/AIDS Education and Blood Borne
Pathogen Certification

$165.00 per person

$165.00 per persan

Other HIV/AIDS and Blood

Borne Pathogen Fees

HIV/AIDS and BBP Education Certificate
Replacement Fee

$20.00 per certificate

$20.00 per certificate

Replacement Videos (if lost or not returned)

$20(ér
incidence

$200.00 per incidenct

D

Video return late fee (if videos aren’t returned on
time)

$25.00 per incidencs

$25.00 per incidence

SMOKING IN PUBLIC PLACES ORDINANCE ENFORCEMENT

Re-Inspection Fegfter violation)

| $75.00 per inspectidn

$75.00 ipspection

HIV & HEPATITIS C TESTING & COUNSELING

Pre-Test Counseling $90.00 $90.00
Post-Test Counseling $90.00 $90.00
OraSure HIV Antibody Test $50.00 $50.00
HIV Antibody & Syphilis Test (same as blood draw $60.00 $60.00
fee) '
Hepatitis C Test $45.00 $45.00

Page Break

Attachment 5: Vital Records Fees

! Certificates for the 4-hour training are obtained through attending the 2 hour class and viewing of additional

videos
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